
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU 

  

PRESS NOTE 
 

CIVIL SERVICES EXAMINATION, 2016 
 

Based on the results of the written part of Civil Services Examination, 2016 held 
by the Union Public Service Commission in December, 2016 and the interviews 
for Personality Test held in March-May, 2017, following is the list, in order of 
merit, of candidates who have been recommended for appointment to:  

(i) Indian Administrative Service; 
(ii) Indian Foreign Service; 
(iii) Indian Police Service; and 
(iv) Central Services, Group ‘A’ and Group ‘B’ 

2. A total number of 1099 candidates have been recommended for appointment  
as per following break-up: 

GENERAL OBC SC ST TOTAL 

500 
( incl. 19 PH-1,  

04 PH-2 &  
12 PH-3 ) 

347 
( incl. 03 PH-1,   

03 PH-2 &  
03 PH-3) 

163 
 

89 
 

1099 
(incl. 22 PH-1,  
07 PH-2 & 
 15 PH-3) 

 

3. In accordance with Rule 16 (4) & (5) of the Civil Services Examination Rules 
2016, the Commission is maintaining a consolidated Reserve List of   
candidates as under: 

GENERAL OBC SC ST TOTAL 

110 87 20 03 220 
 

4. Appointment to the various Services will be made according to the number of 
vacancies available with due consideration to the provisions contained in       
the Rules for the Examination. The number of vacancies reported by the 
Government  to  be  filled are  as  under:  

 

 

SERVICES GEN OBC  SC ST Total 

I.A.S. 90 49 27 14 180 
I.F.S. 26 12 06 01 45 
I.P.S. 81 37 18 14 150 

Central Services Group ‘A’ 306 166 88 43 603 
Group ‘B’ Services 107 83 24 17 231 

Total 610 347 163 89 1209* 
 

* includes 44 PH vacancies (22 PH-1, 07 PH-2 & 15 PH-3) 
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5. The candidature of 61 recommended candidates with following Roll Nos.       
is provisional :  

0000013 0015586 0016087 0026470 0032143 0037447 0115346 0117413 0120372 
0150421 0161365 0187701 0219800 0241707 0243502 0261456 0267183 0312499 
0323021 0355764 0356393 0373914 0406916 0432417 0435105 0443775 0447599 
0481987 0485727 0493426 0494463 0502310 0511378 0537016 0563070 0572125 
0587539 0605771 0609390 0612011 0614836 0615621 0617884 0625642 0627732 
0634533 0643571 0662027 0683893 0686361 0689766 0713020 0734265 0734650 
0734838 0769748 0844534 0925381 0959384 1011372 1079120     

 

6. UPSC has a “Facilitation Counter” near Examination Hall in its campus. Candidates 
can obtain any information / clarification regarding their examinations / 
recruitments on the working days between 10:00 hours to 17:00 hours in person or 
over telephone Nos. 23385271 / 23381125 / 23098543. Result will also be 
available on the U.P.S.C. website i.e. http//www.upsc.gov.in. Marks will be available 
on the website within 15 days from the date of declaration of Result. 
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 1 0134810 NANDINI K R 
 2 0561724 ANMOL SHER SINGH BEDI 
 3 0147866 GOPALAKRISHNA RONANKI 
 4 0014451 SAUMYA PANDEY 
 5 0656401 ABHILASH MISHRA 
 6 0032405 KOTHAMASU DINESH KUMAR 
 7 0583119 ANAND VARDHAN 
 8 0559310 SHWETA CHAUHAN 
 9 0384935 SUMAN SOURAV MOHANTY 
 10 0000823 BILAL MOHI UD DIN BHAT 
 11 0158831 GAIKWAD VISHWANJALI MURLIDHAR 
 12 0017685 TEJASVI RANA 
 13 0446597 ATHUL J 
 14 0007237 UTSAV KAUSHAL 
 15 0069891 SIDHARTH B 
 16 0000119 ANUJ MALIK 
 17 0950301 NAMAMI BANSAL 
 18 0112204 MANISH GURWANI 
 19 0310408 SAHIL GUPTA 
 20 0014852 RAHUL GUPTA 
 21 0160574 PRATHAP M 
 22 0006258 MUZAMMIL KHAN 
 23 0307177 NITISH KUMAR SINGH 
 24 0745131 DINESH KUMAR C 
 25 0713020 SHAIKH TANVEER ASIF 
 26 0828146 MALLIKA SUDHIR 
 27 1064209 SARAVANAN V 
 28 0526244 HAMNA MARIYAM B A 
 29 0402812 ISHAN PRATAP SINGH 
 30 0713620 PRABHASH KUMAR 
 31 0487628 GAURAV KUMAR 
 32 0363634 AVDHESH MEENA 
 33 0078265 GANGA SINGH 
 34 0167913 SOMESH KUMAR UPADHYAY 
 35 0000154 VASUMANA PANT 
 36 0167435 MIKKILINENI MANU CHOUDARY 
 37 0037849 NAVEEN BHAT Y 
 38 0580475 SHAILENDRA SINGH INDOLIYA 
 39 0394180 ZAFFAR IQBAL 
 40 0031525 AKSHAY GODARA 
 41 0544704 ANKIT KHANDELWAL 
 42 0007017 ANU S 
 43 0001734 SWAPNIL KHARE 
 44 0250561 HIMANSHU JAIN 
 45 0432116 AKSHY SRIDHAR 
 46 1140608 GAURAV SINGH SOGARWAL 
 47 0735940 DHYANACHANDRA H M 
 48 0355764 RIZWANBASHA SHAIK 
 49 0118752 DILEESH SASI 
 50 0360385 SURABHI GAUTAM 
 51 0470221 ILA TRIPATHI 
 52 0664825 SHIVAM PRATAP SINGH 
 53 0726592 MANUJ JINDAL 
 54 0213536 NANDHINIDEVI K 
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 55 0342336 SWAPNIL RAVINDRA PATIL 
 56 0121611 MITTALI SETHI 
 57 0004362 PRERNA DIXIT 
 58 0079320 SAUMYA JHA 
 59 0187398 GAUTAM JAIN 
 60 0002500 RAHUL 
 61 0202307 MILIND BAPNA 
 62 0664383 SHEIK ABDUL RAHAMAN S 
 63 0387935 TANAI SULTANIA 
 64 0015638 PRASHANT RAJ SHUKLA 
 65 0234230 AYUSHI SUDAN 
 66 0277841 SAGAR SETIA 
 67 0311269 PARIKH MIRANT JATIN 
 68 0240134 ABHILASHA SHARMA 
 69 0234263 ROHIT VYAS 
 70 0111838 TARANJOT SINGH 
 71 0064293 K S VISWANATHAN 
 72 0007343 ABHISHEK CHOURASIYA 
 73 0037095 AKASH CHHIKARA 
 74 0211923 ARIF AHSAN 
 75 0148927 SHASHI PRAKASH SINGH 
 76 0137125 RAHUL SHARMA 
 77 0004045 MAYANK CHATURVEDI 
 78 0013701 UTKARSH GUPTA 
 79 0836571 PRAVEEN ADHITHYA C V 
 80 0005635 P ANVESHA REDDY 
 81 0001634 RAJARSHI SHAH 
 82 0005053 PRATEEK JAIN 
 83 0012067 MRIDUL YADAV 
 84 0585998 PRIYANKA G 
 85 0119345 VIKALP BHARADWAJ 
 86 0338486 SYEED FAKHRUDIN HAMID 
 87 0007448 NAIR PRAJIT PRABHAKARAN 
 88 0441143 HEMANT SATI 
 89 0040811 GAURAV SAINI 
 90 0493144 ANJU ARUN KUMAR 
 91 0013488 AVISHYANT PANDA 
 92 0008911 PRATIK TAYAL 
 93 0005993 ROHIT SISSONIYA 
 94 0010891 RAVI AGARWAL 
 95 0641075 VANDANA GARG 
 96 1069880 SUSHIL KUMAR 
 97 0605475 DEVENDRA KUMAR 
 98 0001876 AYUSH AGRAWAL 
 99 0005995 NAMRATA JAIN 
 100 0397185 AYUSH SINHA 
 101 0040782 EKTA SINGH 
 102 0430071 NAVYA SINGLA 
 103 0096749 BHAGYASHREE DILIP VISPUTE 
 104 0270728 SODISETTY MADHAVI 
 105 0007308 SWARN PRABHAT 
 106 0511710 PRATHIT CHARAN MISRA 
 107 0458611 NIKHIL B 
 108 0612928 PRASHANT JILOVA 
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 109 0442324 NIRAJ KUMAR JHA 
 110 0008409 DEEPAK KUMAR SHUKLA 
 111 0006409 SUMIT KUMAR JHA 
 112 0444435 RANJAN R SHENOY 
 113 0002289 HIRANI ADITYAVIKRAM MOHANKUMAR 
 114 0121139 VARUN SINGLA 
 115 0209579 BISMA QAZI 
 116 0994734 V VIJAY PANDEY 
 117 0392811 TERESA JOSEPH 
 118 0595993 ARTI SINGH 
 119 0013798 SHAURYA SUMAN 
 120 0428674 RAJARSHI RAJ VARMA 
 121 0338739 HITIKA VASAL 
 122 0077168 NITISH AGARWAL 
 123 0003850 ANN MARY GEORGE 
 124 0686361 PATIL PRANJAL LAHENSINGH 
 125 0037569 SUHAIL QASIM MIR 
 126 0398994 MANI AGARWAL 
 127 0726735 ANAND SHANKAR 
 128 0600659 AKASH GUPTA 
 129 0583955 SACHIN KUMAR 
 130 0033550 SHASHANK CHAUDHARY 
 131 0235175 RISHABH DEO 
 132 0702500 KUMAR SUNNY RAJ 
 133 0151594 SUMAN SHEKHAR 
 134 0360054 KUMAR GAURAV 
 135 0377911 DIPIN P R 
 136 0105041 GARIMA LEKHWANI 
 137 0334795 PRABHAT RANJAN PATHAK 
 138 0004921 RAKESH RANJAN 
 139 0005241 SHASHI BHUSHAN 
 140 0006853 KIRAN BHADANA 
 141 0383427 NITESH PANDEY 
 142 0339830 PAVAN SAMEER KUMAR CHIRRAVURI 
 143 0007402 MONIKA AGGARWAL 
 144 0049256 REESHMA RAMESAN 
 145 0525284 HARIRAM SHANKAR 
 146 0970229 VISHRAM KUMAR MEENA 
 147 0011878 SOUMYADIP BHATTACHARYA 
 148 0017203 SAUMYA GURURANI 
 149 0245747 PRIYANGA M 
 150 0445286 ANJU K S 
 151 0096408 JADHAV SURAJ ANANTA 
 152 0314671 SURUCHI CHAUDHARY 
 153 0890059 VISHWESH B SHASTRI 
 154 0002091 PRACHI SINGH 
 155 0095350 JUHI RAI 
 156 0368689 ABHISHEK AVI 
 157 0023312 ANSHU SINGLA 
 158 0265432 SHANTANU BALA 
 159 0106454 SARVAGYA MISHRA 
 160 0049354 GURAV DINESH RAMESH 
 161 0244065 SOURAV JAIN 
 162 0013949 SAURABH DIXIT 
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 163 0036282 AKANKSHA RANA 
 164 0469805 VIVEK RANJAN MAITREY 
 165 0070468 AKASH BANSAL 
 166 0693114 KARNATI VARUNREDDY 
 167 0067143 BALALATHA MALLAVARAPU 
 168 0701404 AISHWARYA SHARMA 
 169 0240573 ANIMESH GARG 
 170 0316244 PADMINI SOLANKI 
 171 0353884 AMOGH GOPINATH 
 172 0690003 BINDU MADHAV GARIKAPATI 
 173 0739426 K J PRAVEENKUMAR 
 174 0234852 SUNDEEP KAUSHAL 
 175 0049699 SIPU GIRI 
 176 0009639 RIYA KEJRIWAL 
 177 0580315 S M QASIM ABIDI 
 178 0542051 RATAN B 
 179 0323733 ALBERT JOHN 
 180 0481355 AJIT SINGH SHEKHAWAT 
 181 0101781 SINGH ABHISHEK PRADEEPKUMAR 
 182 0519377 RAHUL GUPTA 
 183 0661774 SINHA LAVINA VARESH 
 184 1094813 LOKHANDE SNEHAL SUDHAKAR 
 185 0095915 DEEKSHA SHARMA 
 186 0002035 SAGAR BAGMAR 
 187 0151271 VINEET KUMAR 
 188 0204377 ABHAY SONI 
 189 0625218 TARE ANUJ MILIND 
 190 0007126 GAURAV KAPOOR 
 191 0774280 RAZEEM K 
 192 0619878 SONALIKA JIWANI 
 193 0324885 SACHIN KUMAR SINGHAL 
 194 0105436 PRAGYA JAIN 
 195 0751213 VAKUL JINDAL 
 196 0305946 AISHWARYA PRASHANT DONGRE 
 197 0635847 NIPUN AGARWAL 
 198 0007553 ANURAG JAIN 
 199 0366315 J E PADMAJA 
 200 0018206 VIVEK KUMAR 
 201 0006249 ARPIT VIJAYVARGIYA 
 202 0366304 DEEPAK SHUKLA 
 203 0000078 AJIT KUMAR 
 204 0007216 DIVYANHSU PATEL 
 205 0023530 VIDEH KHARE 
 206 0002544 GAUSH ALAM 
 207 0615183 MOGILI SNEHA LATHA 
 208 0012072 AKSHAY TYAGI 
 209 0058940 RAHUL NAMDEO DHOTE 
 210 0076643 CATHY TRESA MATHEW 
 211 0005016 ANKITA DHAKRE 
 212 0773282 GOKUL V K 
 213 0627412 AKHIL MAHAJAN 
 214 0071143 KUMAR GAURAV 
 215 0925381 BHARSAT YOGESH TUKARAM 
 216 0001350 AKASH PUROHIT 
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 217 0002312 NITIKA PANT 
 218 0232959 SATYAM 
 219 0084357 TUHIN SINHA 
 220 0063743 V SAI VAMSI VARDHAN 
 221 0365350 KHARE KIRAN PRABHAKAR 
 222 0102532 KESHAV KUMAR 
 223 0242674 YOGESH KUMAR SAGAR 
 224 0953821 AGRAWAL SUSHIL RAVINDRA 
 225 0322696 ALAKNANDA BHOWAL 
 226 0008922 NIDHI BANSAL 
 227 0004823 PRIYADARSHINI BHATTACHARYA 
 228 0037682 SAKSHI KALRA 
 229 0581080 PANDEY SHRADDHA NARENDRA 
 230 0008719 ABHISHEK KUMAR AGRAWAL 
 231 0503546 ADARSH PACHERA 
 232 1126482 MANISH GUPTA 
 233 0593933 NISHANTHI T 
 234 0006586 RAKESH RATHI 
 235 0000037 CHINMAY MITTAL 
 236 0091702 SUPRIYA DAS 
 237 0269573 SUNIL SHARMA 
 238 0019530 MOHIT GARG 
 239 0483664 PANSURIA TORAL PRAVINBHAI 
 240 0409192 SUNAINA R 
 241 0747183 VANDITA RANA 
 242 0004321 VISHAL RAJ 
 243 0004763 SUNIL SHOKEEN 
 244 0941458 VIJAYANIRANJANAMURTHY B M 
 245 0154031 AKSHAT GARG 
 246 0829475 VENKATESH DHOTRE 
 247 0011233 BODKE DIGVIJAY GOVIND 
 248 0751410 ARJUN PANDIAN 
 249 0449446 BOGATI JAGADEESWAR REDDY 
 250 0002299 ABHISHEK SURANA 
 251 0433753 ARSH VERMA 
 252 0000549 PUSHKIN JAIN 
 253 0305422 AMIT VERMA 
 254 0392307 DIBAKAR NATH 
 255 0502310 SUBHANKAR MOHAPATRA 
 256 0033287 MANAV SINGLA 
 257 0386324 RATNAPARKHI ADITYA VIVEK 
 258 0050186 YASH CHAUDHARY 
 259 0002918 JIVITESH ANAND 
 260 0893596 SHREY VATS 
 261 0012680 SUCHISMITA KANUNGOE 
 262 0311969 MOHITA SHARMA 
 263 0142362 KANCHAN KUMAR KANDPAL 
 264 0412189 PRAVEEN VERMA 
 265 0833412 PREETI MALIK 
 266 0772527 A MANJU 
 267 0426724 INGAWALE PRAVIN DADASO 
 268 0042945 GOPISETTY SRI HARI PRASAD 
 269 0643583 PAKKIRESH KALLAPPA BADAMI 
 270 0080561 ANANTH DWIVEDI 
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 271 0002602 PUNIT DAGA 
 272 0799601 ABHILASH BARANWAL 
 273 0004337 RESHAM DWIVEDI 
 274 0621697 BRIJ SHANKAR 
 275 0781553 ASEEM DALAL 
 276 0250738 DIGANT ANAND 
 277 0043790 ADITI MOR 
 278 0111678 VIVEK KUMAR 
 279 0005341 YASHA SINGH 
 280 0818480 ZADE PARIKSHIT SANJAYRAO 
 281 0001823 VARUN CHOUDHARY 
 282 0012189 G POOJITHA 
 283 0267183 SNEHA D 
 284 0010905 HARSH VARDHAN AGARWALLA 
 285 0134475 VISHNU M 
 286 0890456 DEEPAK SAINI 
 287 0014638 ASHIMA MAHAJAN 
 288 0655447 PREETI HOODA 
 289 0084808 MEGHASHREE D R 
 290 0158906 PRACHI AILAWADHI 
 291 0399029 ROJITH JONES 
 292 0828018 PRIYANK JAIN 
 293 0243323 SONAWANE SAURABH SANJAY 
 294 0000030 ROHAN KUMAR 
 295 0627357 HRIDAY KANT 
 296 0386855 SAMUEL NITIN STEPHEN 
 297 0838962 MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH VISEN 
 298 0067219 ILAKKIYA S 
 299 0609390 GURU PRASAD 
 300 0443139 DIPIN GOEL 
 301 0002347 ANIL KUMAR 
 302 0066543 ADITYA VIKRAM YADAV 
 303 0305880 AKSHAT VERMA 
 304 0129856 HIMADREE KAUSHIK 
 305 0358814 SHIKHA SHARMA 
 306 0126596 SHASHANK SHEKHAR SINGH 
 307 0420287 SANTHOSH B M 
 308 0802704 ABHILASHA ABHINAV 
 309 0644864 AADITYA MISHRA 
 310 0707369 KIRAN S 
 311 0769748 SHILPI 
 312 0664170 VISHNU PRASAD H 
 313 0604159 SWATI SINGH 
 314 0429043 AMILINENI BHARGAV TEJA 
 315 0003197 AMAN BISHLA 
 316 0001512 HONEY PATODI 
 317 0009237 AJANTA SINGH 
 318 0004485 SMRITI KRISHNIA 
 319 0812942 KULOTHUNGAN  A 
 320 0017112 ARUN SEHRAWAT 
 321 0262137 CHAMBOLKAR RAGHVENDRA PRAKASH 
 322 0010064 ARIHANT SINGHI 
 323 0000642 NEERAJ KUMAR AGARWAL 
 324 0393393 UTKARSH GUPTA 
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 325 0198881 MITIKA DAHIYA 
 326 0270391 VASANT HILAL RAJPUT 
 327 0020473 NRIPENDRA SINGH 
 328 0590894 ASHIMA MITTAL 
 329 0167256 SHUBHANWITA 
 330 0219800 PATIL ASHISH ISHWAR 
 331 0103978 AASTHA SUMAN 
 332 0153448 MANIKANDAN A 
 333 0807371 APARAJITA DAS 
 334 0028324 SINGH NAMRATA AC 
 335 0209836 ARCHIT VISHVESHA 
 336 0180007 HARIKESH SINGH 
 337 0399017 G BABU 
 338 0700829 ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH 
 339 0183413 KUMAR SATYAM 
 340 0991980 KEMPAHONNAIAH 
 341 0933641 ANKUR 
 342 0290638 VIDUSHI 
 343 0233099 M ARUNMOZHI 
 344 0000094 VISHWAS SHUKLA 
 345 0532304 SYAM NATH S 
 346 0324043 YADAV AKASH BHASKAR 
 347 0035435 DIVYANK SINGH 
 348 0619620 S VANDANA RAJ 
 349 0690973 MANISHA CHAKRAVARTY 
 350 0307071 ANITA YADAV 
 351 0007480 ASHTA DHRUV SANJAY KUMAR 
 352 0891946 CHANDRAKANT VERMA 
 353 0728404 PAVAN KUMAR REDDY G 
 354 0001295 MERUVA SUNIL KUMAR REDDY 
 355 0000903 UPPALURI MEENA 
 356 0007598 AVNEET PUNIA 
 357 1033291 S CHITHARANJAN 
 358 0160480 RANJAN RAJEEV 
 359 0074134 NAHAS ALI 
 360 0216509 GARIMA DAHIYA 
 361 0037303 RITESH BHATT 
 362 0031564 NITISHA GUPTA 
 363 0013769 SHASHANK SHEKHAR PANDEY 
 364 0005611 ASHISH LAL 
 365 0005827 GODHANI AKSHARKUMAR PURRUSHOTTAMBHAI 
 366 0605771 SHUBHAM GUPTA 
 367 0542832 KETAN GARG 
 368 0037970 SUMIT BALECHA 
 369 0257426 VIKAS AHLAWAT 
 370 0715443 ASHUTOSH KUMAR SAHU 
 371 0662449 ANAND KUMAR SHARMA 
 372 0769527 ADARSH TIWARI 
 373 0934205 POLUMATLA P ABHISHEK 
 374 0033236 VIVEK NANDAN 
 375 0443903 PUSHPENDER SINGH 
 376 0275452 AMARESHWAR PATIL 
 377 0819628 SUDHANSHU 
 378 0082123 BASUKI NATH JHA 
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 379 0301398 MAYANK MISHRA 
 380 0884007 MRINAL PRAKASH MISHRA 
 381 0515594 KAUSTUVA DIPTA PANY 
 382 0139949 SREELAKSHMY V S 
 383 0032587 ANSHUMAN TRIPATHI 
 384 0485727 KULDIP SURESH SONAWANE 
 385 0036602 SAMBIT MISHRA 
 386 0767374 NIMISHAMBA C P 
 387 0074123 AJAY AGRAWAL 
 388 0607739 KUMAR TARACHAND 
 389 0625642 AJAY KUMAR TADIA 
 390 0118169 SHIVAM SHARMA 
 391 0598770 SUMIT BHATIA 
 392 0002773 ANJANI KUMAR SINGH 
 393 0699760 PRIYADHARSINI S 
 394 0209150 KULKARNI MUKUL MILIND 
 395 0683893 BHARATH S 
 396 0774732 SAUMYA GUPTA 
 397 0011953 ANKIT GAHLOT 
 398 0000253 ANJU 
 399 0003312 MANISH KUMAR 
 400 0819071 ANKITA GUPTA 
 401 0539015 KAPIL GADE 
 402 0070708 VINODHPATIL H 
 403 0423064 PAVAN KUMAR REDDY R 
 404 0007119 ANUPAM 
 405 0287030 SANSKRITI PARASHAR 
 406 0055362 AMAN SAXENA 
 407 0015774 PUKHRAJ KAMAL 
 408 0011624 KESHAV ANAND 
 409 0177220 NITU 
 410 0010116 MALLIPUDI UDAYA SRI RAMA VINAY 
 411 0003566 KATKAR AJINKYA HARI 
 412 0587472 V PHANINDRA VISSAPRAGADA 
 413 0344291 SAMEER SAXENA 
 414 0064476 PANKAJ KUMAR MISHRA 
 415 0454128 CHANDNI CHANDRAN 
 416 0003299 SANDESH LOKHANDE 
 417 0614836 N BHAVANI SRI 
 418 0013698 TUSHAR NARAYAN 
 419 0396950 NITESH GUPTA 
 420 0044012 UMMUL KHER 
 421 0596995 VINAY V NAYAK 
 422 0013402 KRISHNA KUMAR 
 423 0156518 CHAUDHARI MAHESH HIRALAL 
 424 0396331 PARAG AGGARWAL 
 425 0006422 SHARATH CHANDRA ARROJU 
 426 0073103 KRITI PANDEY 
 427 0147494 DIVYA MURUGESAN 
 428 0513258 SHREYANSH MOHAN 
 429 0051963 SALIL GOPAL KANSAL 
 430 0001340 ASHUTOSH DWIVEDI 
 431 0578258 SWAPNEEL PAUL 
 432 0004261 RAMAKANT TIWARI 
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 433 0844400 CHAMARTY M K SARAT CHANDRA 
 434 0009982 PARSHANT SINGLA 
 435 0538525 MD ADIL ASHRAF 
 436 0367270 MAINAK GHOSH 
 437 0016087 PRABHJOT KAUR 
 438 0775462 APURV CHAUHAN 
 439 0208458 SHIKHA KHOSLA 
 440 1013940 VINEET KUMAR 
 441 0700735 ADITYA BHARDWAJ 
 442 0595092 KEERTHISHREE G 
 443 0101698 JAGADEESH P 
 444 0047202 ANKIT PANNU 
 445 0807519 DHAWAL JAISWAL 
 446 0206030 PALLAVI SARKAR 
 447 0080717 SHUBHAM AGARWAL 
 448 0548994 ANKIT ASOKAN 
 449 0040450 SAUJANYA SINGH 
 450 1121137 PATHAN ADEEB DAULATKHAN 
 451 0009665 SONAM KUMAR 
 452 0698515 AKHIL S 
 453 0734265 AKASH S 
 454 0059839 ASHUTOSH DWIVEDI 
 455 0434510 AMIT SAMDARIYA 
 456 0302054 MAANAS BAJPAI 
 457 0116040 CHEBOLI KARTHIK 
 458 0225799 OMNKAR 
 459 0007001 MAHESWAR MAJI 
 460 0012365 DILEEP MISHRA 
 461 0209263 SATYAJEET KUMAR GUPTA 
 462 0147842 RITU YADAV 
 463 0035748 AJAY YESHWANTH V 
 464 0149482 CHIRUMAMILLA VINAY K CHOWDARY 
 465 0647089 ABHINAV AGNIHOTRI 
 466 0617884 KATE ASHISH AVINASH 
 467 0689397 PRIYANKA TYAGI 
 468 0153319 KISHORE REDDY POLU 
 469 0043681 ALEKH DUHAN 
 470 0719568 STEFAN SIMON TOBIAS 
 471 0002760 PRERNA SINGH 
 472 0603085 SAQIB YOUSUF 
 473 0392272 SWAPNIL BARANWAL 
 474 0432417 RAVI RANJAN 
 475 0845975 BHYRAPPA P V 
 476 0531103 NITHAN RAJ T N 
 477 0179519 VIRAT MISRA 
 478 0012576 BHAWNA JAIN 
 479 0213002 SAURABH GOYAL 
 480 0066980 ANANYA SMRITI 
 481 0506696 ACHIN GARG 
 482 0355601 PRADAKSHINE JAYDEEP SUNIL 
 483 0330457 ASHISH UJLAYAN 
 484 0309611 SREERAG M 
 485 0011117 ANKUR KAUSHIK 
 486 0014131 DEBOTOSH CHATTERJEE 
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 487 1105900 VEEREPALLI VIDYADHAR 
 488 0701928 PRATEEK SINGH 
 489 0010969 GAURAV KUMAR SAINI 
 490 0728311 ANANG RAWAT 
 491 0203935 YASHU SHARMA 
 492 0840698 DEEPAK KUMAR DUBEY 
 493 0469341 PREM KRISHNAN S 
 494 0067707 APARNA GUPTA 
 495 0339357 SHASHANK GUPTA 
 496 0653680 HARSHIT 
 497 0617037 PRADEEP A 
 498 0043950 VISHARL ARJUN RG 
 499 0658908 DHUMAL SHRIDHAR TANAJI 
 500 0576755 ASHUTOSH KUMAR RAI 
 501 0433293 M PUNITH KUTTAIAH 
 502 0015861 AVATAPALLI AVINASH 
 503 0169735 ADITYA KUMAR JHA 
 504 0760206 ROMA SRIVASTAVA 
 505 0007348 PAWAN KUMAR 
 506 0113091 ADITYA MANGLA 
 507 0524285 KAPINJAL KISHORE SHARMA 
 508 0069372 VINEET KUMAR 
 509 0563451 HASEEN ZAHERA RIZVI 
 510 0637369 RAJESH 
 511 0108422 DEEPKA PARMAR 
 512 0343775 RAMARAJAN K 
 513 0625675 K NIKHIL KUMAR RAO 
 514 0218291 MANISHA TOMAR 
 515 0680789 THRINETHRA K R 
 516 0321901 KUMAR ANKIT 
 517 0564507 ANKIT AGARWAL 
 518 0946978 TANAY SHARMA 
 519 0008696 SRIKANTH REDDY S 
 520 0497312 RAVINDRA DHAMA 
 521 0002465 VAYAVYA CHOUBEY 
 522 0539472 GAURAV TYAGI 
 523 1151712 GAURAV SHUKLA 
 524 0114035 AMARTYA BANERJEE 
 525 0770627 JABEEN FATHIMA J 
 526 0015586 CHENNURI RUPESH 
 527 0102130 ARJUN RAMAKRISHNAN 
 528 0047257 NOOPUR CHAUDHARY 
 529 0291653 ANKIT JAISWAL 
 530 0001118 NAMRATA KAIRA 
 531 0596291 TAKKELLAPALLY YASHWANTH RAO 
 532 0403561 VIVEK SINGH 
 533 0447661 AMBRISH RAHUL 
 534 0841166 PAGADALA V RAMI REDDY 
 535 0554910 SHILPI KANAUJIA 
 536 0559751 RAVINDER 
 537 0068858 ARJUN UPADHYA S 
 538 0215896 ANAM SIDDIQUI 
 539 0443734 YATINDRA SINGH 
 540 0434189 IBSON SHAH I 
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 541 0415796 ABHINAV SINGH 
 542 0343661 MALAVA RUTHVIK 
 543 0055810 MOPURI  HARANATH 
 544 0330626 PRATIK PATIL 
 545 0185039 LOKESH KUMAR SINGH 
 546 0026470 SANTOSH SUKHADEVE 
 547 0042914 VASAGIRI SHILPA 
 548 0020845 FEBIN PHILIP 
 549 0146420 ANUP N 
 550 0839199 SAURABH JAIN 
 551 0339521 RANJAN AGRAWALA 
 552 0353628 AKANKSHA TIWARI 
 553 0335555 KUNDAN KUMAR 
 554 0576259 SHEIKH SAMI UR RAHMAN 
 555 0124933 RANJIT KUMAR BANDARU 
 556 0180729 MOHAMMAD ARSHAD 
 557 0691667 ATUL KUMAR 
 558 0187701 ATUL PRAKASH 
 559 0281560 WAGEESH SHROTRIYA 
 560 0069789 SIRIVENNELA 
 561 0279631 VYAS  PARITOSH  VINEET 
 562 0683450 ALOK KUMAR TIWARI 
 563 0809083 NITIN KURAIEN 
 564 0336985 GOKUL MAHAJAN 
 565 0003471 LAVANYA B 
 566 0322887 NEELANSHU GUPTA 
 567 0498696 K HARIPREETI 
 568 0969010 AMAN SINGH LOHAN 
 569 0522921 PANKAJ KUMAWAT 
 570 0152848 SANDEEP BHAGIA 
 571 0016287 ALOK PANDEY 
 572 0271057 CHELSASINI V 
 573 0075777 AMIT KUMAR 
 574 0038628 JOSEPH K MATHEW 
 575 0161894 SACHIN GUPTA 
 576 0068823 PRIYANKA SINGH 
 577 0254201 SANDEEP BANSAL 
 578 0527275 SHALESH JAIN 
 579 0095258 ANYA DAS 
 580 0548139 SHER SINGH MEENA 
 581 0101955 PRATIMA SINGH 
 582 0716926 AGAWANE ROHAN RAMESH 
 583 0698785 DEEPAK PAREEK 
 584 0003159 MINHAJ UDDIN NIZAMI 
 585 0001266 ANKITA KANWAR 
 586 0848970 ABHISHEK GANDHI 
 587 0691874 VIKASH KUMAR 
 588 0493426 MADHUSUDHANA RAO IJJADA 
 589 0027694 ROHIT KASHWANI 
 590 0064862 GORAKH SURESH BHAMARE 
 591 0293499 ASHISH KUMAR SHUKLA 
 592 0522564 ATHIRA S 
 593 0480726 V A T V KUMAR 
 594 0200646 SRISHTI GUPTA 
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 595 0031040 RIMJHIM PANDEY 
 596 0303981 UPASANA 
 597 0217092 M RAMESH 
 598 0037683 HARSHAVARDANA B J 
 599 0477578 AKSHAYA BUDANIA 
 600 0599192 DIVAKARA T S 
 601 0431691 MITHUN RATNAKAR S 
 602 0178355 SURAJ PATEL 
 603 0214166 SHAIK SHAHABAAZ HANOOR 
 604 0002551 INABAT KHALIQ 
 605 0821899 ASHISH SAINI 
 606 0006927 MOHIT  KUMAR 
 607 0615621 AESHALA VAMSHI KRISHNA 
 608 0741804 KUMAR CHINTHA 
 609 0182776 MUKUL JAMLOKI 
 610 0520821 FAISAL JAVAID 
 611 0109704 DEEKSHA 
 612 0521768 VAIBHAV RIKHARI 
 613 0346045 APARNA H S 
 614 0110393 THORAT SWAPNIL DEVIDAS 
 615 0384428 VARUN YADAV 
 616 0001314 SANJENBAM SADANANDA SINGH 
 617 0356201 SHABARISH P 
 618 0599229 KAVAD KALPESH RAGHAVBHAI 
 619 0048459 DHARAM RAJ 
 620 0514326 G KRISHNAKANTH 
 621 0607317 NANDESHWAR DASHDIKPAL KISHOR 
 622 0174847 JITENDER YADAV 
 623 0356393 ANANTHAGIRI VLN MAHESH 
 624 0166678 SHEKHAR KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
 625 0608633 ASHOK K V 
 626 0582871 PRAMOD KUMAR YADAV 
 627 0416807 SHAW KUMAR AMIT 
 628 1005235 SAHIL SARANGAL 
 629 0777862 HEMALATHA 
 630 0006764 PRABODH YADAV 
 631 0775918 PRAMOD KUMAR PANDEY 
 632 0179517 AISHWARIYA SAGAR 
 633 0646913 ABHINAV YADAV 
 634 0617850 HEMA KANTA SAY 
 635 0112744 SWATHY S KUMAR 
 636 0755318 ANKIT SONI 
 637 0009623 DEVIKA RANI 
 638 0407328 JAYAPANDIYAN J 
 639 0088125 VIKRANT BHUSHAN 
 640 0007121 AKASH CHOUDHARY 
 641 0358846 BHANWAR SINGH MEENA 
 642 0731292 PANKAJ YADAV 
 643 0413963 GIRI PRASAD M 
 644 0896039 DONGARE PRAVIN UMESH 
 645 0042379 SHILPA SINGH 
 646 0196418 HARIS BIN ZAMAN 
 647 0716338 PUNEET GEHLOD 
 648 0332913 BHAVYA SAINI 
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 649 0590023 RAMESH CHANDRA YADAV 
 650 0202799 NIVEDITA NEGI 
 651 0021288 BANKAR VAISHNAVI SATISH 
 652 0969609 TANUSHREE 
 653 0442868 ONGKAR NATH 
 654 0094366 ALPANA DUBEY 
 655 0003828 SANGHPRIYA SINGH 
 656 0612011 ARPAN YADUVANSHI 
 657 0119093 SUKHAPUTRA N O 
 658 0259515 YOGAPRIYANGAA S N 
 659 0217323 VAISHAK P R 
 660 0730004 NAVIN KUMAR SONI 
 661 0696262 NITHYA K 
 662 0355229 ANJANA S KUMAR 
 663 1084008 RISHIKESH SINGH 
 664 0641117 BHUMIKA SAINI 
 665 0589430 YATHISH N 
 666 0405119 KUMAR DEEPAK 
 667 0600174 SURENDRA SINGH CHARAN 
 668 0724235 PALASH CHANDRA DHALI 
 669 0863617 KUNAL DUDAWAT 
 670 0056006 SURYAWANSHI SWAPNILKUMAR SUNILRAO 
 671 0486047 JAGTAP MILIND AJAY 
 672 0531674 RAVI KUMAR 
 673 0141921 BAGATE NITIN DATTATRYA 
 674 0699062 IRAJ RAJA 
 675 0303652 AVINASH SAHU 
 676 0583682 SEUJ KR SAIKIA 
 677 0806620 M SHALINI 
 678 0586699 JAGADEESH B 
 679 0099691 HANKARE SHRUTI DILIP 
 680 0041069 SUDHIR PATIL 
 681 0753607 VINOD CHOUDHARY 
 682 0354920 RITURAJ 
 683 0269909 ANUBHAV SINGH 
 684 0021943 PHADTARE MONALI ASHOK 
 685 0005023 CHOPPA ADITYA 
 686 0566414 THAKARE SHUBHAM DNYANDEORAO 
 687 0521844 NISHANT KRISHNA 
 688 0845635 LAKKAPPA UDDAPPA HANAMANNAVAR 
 689 0064001 DHEERENDRA KUMAR 
 690 0486367 MOTE SACHIN BIRA 
 691 0007071 MAMU HAGE 
 692 0236879 POOJA KUMARI 
 693 0486492 VINEETH G 
 694 0797094 RAVI PRAKASH MEENA 
 695 0511378 SWEEDHA T 
 696 0363116 GARIMA GAUR 
 697 0790654 EZAZ AHMED 
 698 0663457 ASHWINI GOTYAL 
 699 0596707 K ASHOK CHAKRAVARTHY 
 700 0071586 DHAS KISHOR RAMCHANDRA 
 701 0104865 WANAVE MADHAV POPAT 
 702 0020615 NEHA DEVISING RATHOD 
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 703 0067905 SREENIDHI B T 
 704 0197839 EHJAS ASLAM S 
 705 0390413 MINGA SHERPA 
 706 0378192 AVHAD NIVRUTTI SOMNATH 
 707 0811227 AMIT KUMAR 
 708 0102568 SYAMA SAJI 
 709 0725844 RAVINDRA VERMA 
 710 0034318 GAGAN GIRI GOSWAMI 
 711 0161365 SHARAYU H AADHE 
 712 0243842 MARIA SHINE A 
 713 0552883 KUMAR SAMBHAV 
 714 0701520 GOKILA DEVI V 
 715 0447428 ANKIT 
 716 0399981 SIDDHARTHA KUMAR BARAILY 
 717 0199252 VINOTH P 
 718 0465614 DEVENDER SINGH CHAUDHARY 
 719 0007075 WAVHAL VAIBHAV BALASAHEB 
 720 0436109 KEERTHI HAMMANNA NAYAK 
 721 0662027 AKASH PATEL 
 722 0002805 ANAND 
 723 0046119 NISHA 
 724 0296951 KASLLU SADANAND RAMRAO 
 725 0578517 TIRUPATI MITHUN 
 726 0045615 GARIMA 
 727 0012494 NIDHI SINGH 
 728 0015273 NIRANJAN KUMAR 
 729 0009992 KULDEEP 
 730 0001150 TARIT KANTI CHAKMA 
 731 0106791 RAVINDER KAUR SAINI 
 732 0413490 PINNANI SANDEEP KUMAR 
 733 0761650 NARRA CHAITANYA 
 734 0419267 MANIMARAN T 
 735 0507114 REHNA R 
 736 0447599 GHUGE ROHAN BAPURAO 
 737 0026458 RANJEET KUMAR 
 738 0730971 NAVNEET KUMAR KANWAT 
 739 0505595 ADHARSH RAJEENDRAN 
 740 0006412 HARISH KUMAR 
 741 1001520 B RAVITEJA 
 742 0009928 RAHUL KUMAR 
 743 0629671 VAISHALI SHARMA 
 744 0649119 VIDIT RAJ BHUNDESH 
 745 0104214 MAHAVEER RAR 
 746 0563056 LAL DAS 
 747 0540535 SATYAVEER SINGH 
 748 0705473 H HANUMANTHA RAJU 
 749 0928704 NEERAJ CHANDROL 
 750 0692748 KULDEEP MEENA 
 751 0497370 KALSHETTI RAVIRAJ CHANDRAKANT 
 752 0117366 ELAMATHY T G 
 753 0133507 MANER NASIR IQBAL 
 754 0392269 KARTHIKEYAN K 
 755 0323174 ABDUL RAHEEM A 
 756 0372830 MORE DHIRAJ VISHWASRAO 
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 757 0893697 SURESH CHOUDHARY 
 758 0207000 RISHU VERMA 
 759 0818640 PATIL SUSHANT RAMESH 
 760 0006167 ABHINAV CHOUKSEY 
 761 0011574 ANURADHA SHARMA 
 762 1130578 RENGE ARVIND RAJABHAU 
 763 1042546 AKSHAY PRALHAD KONDE 
 764 0017487 AMITH MP 
 765 0224970 SWATI NOKHWAL 
 766 0733672 ASHOK RATAN 
 767 0363473 VARUN YADAV 
 768 0634533 AJAY BIDARI 
 769 0003700 KSHETRIMAYUM RAVIKUMAR SINGH 
 770 0599017 RISHI YADAV 
 771 0120271 BUDUMAJJI SATYA PRASAD 
 772 0663867 PRASHANT DALMIA 
 773 0014267 ABHISHEK KUMAR 
 774 0013632 SANJAY KUMAR RAV 
 775 0805238 PRABHAT KUMAR 
 776 0115346 MOHNISH DIGRA 
 777 0012725 DHAMANE DEEPAK MAHADEV 
 778 0732062 VIGNESHWARAN K 
 779 0021308 MONISHA T M 
 780 0456334 DYAMAPPA AIRANI 
 781 0178692 NASEEF ABDUL KADER 
 782 0042738 ROHIT SINGH 
 783 0241707 DEEPAK KUMAR 
 784 0658968 DHEERAJ KUMAR 
 785 0617542 SIDDHARTH KATARIA 
 786 0037470 HARSHIT TODI 
 787 0720118 GOPAL KRISHNA B 
 788 0800008 MAYANK PRAKASH 
 789 0269673 GAURAV KUMAR 
 790 0199976 JADHAV PRAMOD PANDIT 
 791 0120372 VIJAYALAKSHMI J 
 792 0688316 TIRSE RAHUL SHANTARAM 
 793 0581128 MEHTAB SINGH 
 794 0359629 GARIYAN MRINAL 
 795 0031878 VIKAS KUMAR KHICHAR 
 796 0327189 N SHABARRISH KUMAR 
 797 0303726 AJAY PAWAR 
 798 0242943 HITESH 
 799 0316717 KAPALA PAVAN KUMAR 
 800 0066400 BHUPESH YADAV 
 801 0434689 ADDURU SRINIVASULU 
 802 0005712 KULDEEP SINGH GUNAWAT 
 803 0512620 VIGNESH K 
 804 0313153 SREEDEVI S 
 805 0016969 MUHAMMED SHABEER K 
 806 0901874 RAJADURAI P 
 807 0005190 RAVI PRAKASH VERMA 
 808 0027215 ANAYAT ALI CHOWDHARY 
 809 1005723 SATPAL 
 810 0009421 SARAVANAKUMAR Y 
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 811 0431058 SHAIFALI BARWAL 
 812 0587539 RANDHI MANOJ BABU 
 813 0248679 DIVYA K 
 814 0331706 DANISH AGASTAM 
 815 0399451 ARJUN R 
 816 0588378 DIPANKAR GOGOI 
 817 0520365 GHORPADE TUSHAR DATTATRAY 
 818 0732948 RAHUL DEO 
 819 0209260 VINOD KUMAR 
 820 0013015 MARSHALL A SILVA 
 821 0016967 TARANJEET SINGH 
 822 0227021 JABBAR 
 823 0701093 MADAN SINGH 
 824 0069289 PATIL SACHIN DILIP 
 825 0820061 NIKHIL BORKAR 
 826 0106346 SUMIT KUMAR SINGH 
 827 0322458 TASLEEM AHMED 
 828 0186089 SHARDUL 
 829 0006080 VIKAS KUMAR 
 830 0668704 SOMENDRA MEENA 
 831 0727730 PRATEEK RAJ YADAV 
 832 0086039 RAM PRAKASH 
 833 0014861 AWHALE MANISHA MANIKRAO 
 834 0606322 YASHNI NAGARAJAN 
 835 0044031 MANDEEP SINGH 
 836 0582387 MD MUSTAQUE 
 837 0599884 GAUTAM MOHAKUL 
 838 0738362 PRIYANKA NASHINE 
 839 0637159 MANISH CHAUHAN 
 840 0274429 SANTOSH BHEEMAIAH 
 841 0866585 RAMSWROOP HARITWAL 
 842 0542685 RAJESH KUMAR 
 843 0934148 THENMOZHI S 
 844 0728467 ICHAKE ABHIJIT DILIPRAO 
 845 0042247 YASHODHARA DAS 
 846 1131330 CHANDAN 
 847 0594473 V SANDHYA 
 848 0032143 PRAVEEN KUMAR 
 849 0224180 DEEPJOY DAS 
 850 0279923 ADITI PATEL 
 851 0712540 SHAILESH CHAUDHARY 
 852 0919763 GOWRISANKAR D 
 853 1091084 PHUSE SACHIN SUKALAL 
 854 0689766 SUTHANDIRA BALAN P 
 855 0064935 SANTOSH KUMAR 
 856 0537016 ARUNKUMAR P S 
 857 0559776 CHAJAT LOWANG 
 858 0009996 PARDEEP MAHLAWAT 
 859 0276907 TAPAN DEKA 
 860 0601831 VIVEK HARNARAIN SAMBHARYA 
 861 0000013 RITESH RANJAN 
 862 0655708 SUNITA CHOUDHARY 
 863 0498969 GANDIKOTA MAHESH 
 864 0070000 DESHMUKH SANGRAM SHANKARRAO 
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 865 0004680 TUSHAR DUDI 
 866 0221882 NUPUR AISHWARYA 
 867 0417197 SABARI RAJ 
 868 0150421 THORAT SURAJ RAOSAHEB 
 869 0206531 HARI PRASANTH M R 
 870 0077661 MEDAPATI SWETHA 
 871 0007261 MOURYAKRISHNA CHANDRASEKAR 
 872 0126071 JYOTI 
 873 0692257 YOGISHA S 
 874 0820964 ABHIJEET PATEL 
 875 0401628 SUDHA RANI CHILAKA 
 876 0148958 MURALIDHARAN K 
 877 0474928 TALE ABHISHEK PRAMOD 
 878 0201152 PADAM SINGH 
 879 0007593 ANKIT VERMA 
 880 0035263 KAJALE VAIBHAV NITIN 
 881 0243502 VIKAS MEENA 
 882 0037447 RENA JAMIL 
 883 0403329 SAMAY SINGH MEENA 
 884 0006112 HARSHIT SAINI 
 885 0242854 SHUHAIB T 
 886 0015789 AMANDEEP YADAV 
 887 0028259 ARVIND KUMAR ANAND 
 888 0418268 MALI RAMRAJA BHARAT 
 889 0065119 D NAVEEN KUMAR 
 890 0370085 RAUT GAURAV KISHOR 
 891 0986598 PRABHAKAR PRABHAT 
 892 0110564 POFALE SARANG BHANUDAS 
 893 0003441 AKANKSHA VERMA 
 894 0001598 PANKAJ KUMAR 
 895 0089395 SURESH KOPPULA 
 896 0115338 GUNJAN JAKHAR 
 897 0336468 SHAHANSHA K S 
 898 0355910 MUHAMMED HANEEF 
 899 0205194 REENA YADAV 
 900 0427983 ARVIND KUMAR MEENA 
 901 0248618 SUMAN NALA 
 902 0406407 DEVANATHAN R 
 903 0334467 MAHAJAN MANOJ SATYAWAN 
 904 0002018 MD SARFARAZ ALAM 
 905 0263231 GONDIPALLI RAVIKANTH 
 906 0008291 ANKUR MOHAN 
 907 0091428 BHUKYA SNEHA PRIYA 
 908 0246825 S SATHISH KUMAR 
 909 0858714 GOWTHAMAN R 
 910 0312499 SIVAGURU PRABAKARAN M 
 911 0436604 DAMAN BIR SINGH 
 912 0574081 MOHAN KUMAR D 
 913 0698999 NEELIMA KHORWAL 
 914 0008840 DIPIKA KUMARI 
 915 0242354 AVLOKITA ASHOK 
 916 0455744 SHYAMBIR 
 917 0334899 SAHIL DIGRA 
 918 0004383 HIMANSHU KUMAR VERMA 
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 919 0102252 ADITYA PATEL 
 920 0734650 SHEVALE RUPESH JANARDANRAO 
 921 0245175 DHANRAJ KAREL 
 922 0844534 NANDULAL BHOOKYA 
 923 0588924 PRAMOD NAYAK 
 924 0609426 ANSHUL SINGH 
 925 0593053 SURJIT SINGH GAUTAM 
 926 0325728 AMIT YADAV 
 927 0634755 SANDEEP KUMAR 
 928 0556582 MAMONI DOLEY 
 929 0004196 DANNANA KALYAN CHAKRAVARTHY 
 930 0603343 PARVEEN 
 931 0106832 HENUKA RAI 
 932 0267247 RAM RATAN SARAN 
 933 0527390 SINARE PRAVIN ANNASAHEB 
 934 0362054 BOGA NIKITHA 
 935 0477217 NATHU SINGH MEENA 
 936 0050972 PRADEEP KUMAR 
 937 0012105 B BALA SWAMY 
 938 1011372 KATTA SIMHACHALAM 
 939 0080633 HARISH KUMAR TANWAR 
 940 0643783 KAMLESH SAINI 
 941 0433261 SIDDHARTHA SHIVAM 
 942 0549465 ABRAHAM JUDAH CEPHAS A 
 943 0812231 PULKESH SINGH 
 944 0946991 ISHAN DUGGAL 
 945 0431024 POONAM USHARA J 
 946 0052171 SANGEETA MAHALA 
 947 0610181 RAISING RAHUL SHANTARAM 
 948 0350746 VEENU KAVARIA 
 949 0014938 BAMBAM YADAV 
 950 0730108 DHARAM VEER SINGH 
 951 0006456 PRAHLAD SAHAI MEENA 
 952 0383441 MUKESH KUMAR SONI 
 953 0215738 SELVA PRIYA C 
 954 0299575 MANOJ KUMAR 
 955 1075556 PRAVEEN KUMAR MAURYA 
 956 0277391 ANIL RAJ R 
 957 0963748 SIBU PRASAD MISHRA 
 958 0480216 PROMI 
 959 0549636 GOPAL DANGI 
 960 0096829 VIJAY SINGH 
 961 0209851 ABHISHEK VERMA 
 962 0562078 KUMTHE SUMIT BABAN 
 963 0014933 VIJAY SINGH 
 964 0134331 ABILASH G 
 965 0493644 T BENITH 
 966 0435105 GARIMA MALI 
 967 1122122 VISHAKHA SINGH 
 968 0795708 SHIVAM DATTATRAY DHAMANIKAR 
 969 0365422 PREM PRAKASH MEENA 
 970 0070249 DETHE JAYAPAL MANIK 
 971 0146457 MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY 
 972 0647119 SANDEEP TEWARI 
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 973 0008691 SHYAM SINGH BAREDIA 
 974 0674797 ASHISH KUMAR 
 975 0006283 NEETIKA VILASH 
 976 0011698 MESHRAM GAURAV MADHUKAR 
 977 0959384 PIYUSH KUMAR LAHRE 
 978 0148162 SHINDE AVINASH SANJEEVAN 
 979 0133461 NARESHKUMAR M 
 980 0607036 ANU VIVEK 
 981 0880749 LOKESH KUMAR MEENA 
 982 0769070 PRADEEP GUNTI 
 983 0213076 ABHISHEK SINGH 
 984 0136325 PRADNYA KAILAS KHANDARE 
 985 0015871 DIVYA RAWAT 
 986 1079120 GUGULOTHU RAVI KIRAN 
 987 0001134 K RANJITH KUMAR 
 988 0001950 DULNANGHA REANG 
 989 0261297 AMEESHA 
 990 0563070 ATHIRA THAMPI 
 991 0364736 VIKRAM MANI 
 992 0350848 JATINDER SOHAL 
 993 0060067 VUYYURU RAVI TEJA 
 994 0268579 VENKATARAGAVAN 
 995 0363953 THORAT AMOGH SANJEEV 
 996 0495533 BASANAGIRI RAMA AMBEDKAR 
 997 0075187 NAVEEN KUMAR CHANDRA 
 998 0085318 VAIBHAV DASU WAGHMARE 
 999 0069773 VIJAY THOMAS D 
 1000 0250522 VIJAY SINGH 
 1001 0558472 JAY PRAKASH 
 1002 0007251 VEER SINGH MEENA 
 1003 1060872 JAGDISH PRASAD MEENA 
 1004 0109415 BHAGURE ANIL SHAMLAL 
 1005 0084733 JAVIR RAHUL SURESH 
 1006 0117413 BHUPATI ROHIT 
 1007 0855223 KAVITA MEENA 
 1008 0622568 SIDDHARTHA GAUTAM 
 1009 0236429 ABHISHEK KHANNA 
 1010 0007340 KAMBLE SATWATSING GOPAL 
 1011 0553096 BIPIN DAS 
 1012 0021319 DAHIWALE VAIBHAO VINAYAK 
 1013 0402584 KUNDAN KANWARIA 
 1014 0878506 KEERTHI KIRAN H PUJAR 
 1015 0029650 PATTEM PREM PRAKASH 
 1016 0808976 NIKHIL SRIVAS 
 1017 0740115 HARVEER SINGH 
 1018 0443775 SHAILENDRA BAMANIYA 
 1019 0341144 BANDANA DEORI 
 1020 0014363 KHANDAGALE DHAMMAPAL ANIL 
 1021 0035587 KULDEEP SINGH 
 1022 0334761 GOKULNATH A 
 1023 0698033 AVIJIT PEGU 
 1024 0373914 A AZHAGENDRAN 
 1025 0000192 ABHIROOP ARYAN 
 1026 0359376 HARI OM MEENA 

 

This document has been downloaded from ForumIAS website - leading institute for Civil Services / IAS / IPS Examination 



  
CIVIL SERVICES (MAIN) EXAMINATION,2016 

 S.NO. ROLL NO NAME 
 _________________________________________________________________________ 

- 22 -

 1027 0642918 VIKAS ASWAL 
 1028 0847067 MD SARFARAJ ALAM 
 1029 0003500 ANITA VERMA 
 1030 0002894 ASHISH SOLANKI 
 1031 0572125 TURERAO PREETAMKUMAR 
 1032 0085554 CHIRAG JHIRWAL 
 1033 0640337 SHUBHAM SINGH 
 1034 0002000 PRAVEEN KUMAR NIGAM 
 1035 0701140 TARUN KUMAR 
 1036 0084648 NAYANA N 
 1037 0268551 ANIMESH 
 1038 0421396 VIVEK BHAGAT 
 1039 0649891 AVINASH RAMAPPA NADUVINAMANI 
 1040 0231079 AMIT KUMAR 
 1041 0058280 MEDIDA JAHNAVI 
 1042 0734838 SAJAD BASHIR 
 1043 0005624 NIRAJ 
 1044 0115480 ABHISHEK RANJAN 
 1045 0323021 PAVAN KUMAR MEENA 
 1046 0261456 SUNAND JHODIA 
 1047 0524479 SHALINI SUSHMITHA K 
 1048 0427823 JAG PRAVESH 
 1049 0140953 MANISH JOSHI 
 1050 0012646 JITENDRA KUMAR MEENA 
 1051 0627732 MITHOSH RAGHAVAN P 
 1052 0768557 ATUL KUMAR TIRKEY 
 1053 0115124 SURESH KUMAR MEENA 
 1054 0101210 RAJESH MEENA 
 1055 1013620 LOKESH DATAL 
 1056 1015201 PRABHAT KUMAR 
 1057 0483334 SURESH KUMAR JAGAT 
 1058 0184969 MANOJ SWARGIARY 
 1059 0606992 MAHESH VADDE 
 1060 0096160 SANGEETA MEENA 
 1061 0406916 ANIRUDH PAMAR ZARUPULA 
 1062 0084474 SHIVANI JHIRWAL 
 1063 0622831 HEMANTH N 
 1064 0014290 PRERNA 
 1065 0188929 RADHEY SHYAM MEENA 
 1066 0649041 ASHOK KUMAR MEENA 
 1067 1029621 GHANSHYAM JEPH 
 1068 0643571 TANVIKA SINGH 
 1069 0672593 VIPIN KUMAR SHARMA 
 1070 0011955 HARSH BANSAL 
 1071 0480484 AKHILESH KUMAR SHARMA 
 1072 0599233 PRAVEEN KUMAR 
 1073 0002143 ARVIND KUMAR MEENA 
 1074 0067347 RAJESH KUMAR MEENA 
 1075 0180053 ESTHER LALTANKIM SERTO 
 1076 0349402 VIKAS NEGI 
 1077 0481987 GALCHAR PRIYANKKUMAR HAMIRBHAI 
 1078 0513083 HITESH RAWAT 
 1079 0494463 POORVA MEENA 
 1080 0030282 YOW PETER RAIPHEA 

 

This document has been downloaded from ForumIAS website - leading institute for Civil Services / IAS / IPS Examination 



  
CIVIL SERVICES (MAIN) EXAMINATION,2016 

 S.NO. ROLL NO NAME 
 _________________________________________________________________________ 

- 23 -

 1081 0627314 DUYU KAMPU 
 1082 0395089 BIDISHA CHINTEY 
 1083 0703199 NAGENDER BHUKYA 
 1084 0805244 MOHAN LAL MEENA 
 1085 0212517 ABHINAV JEPH 
 1086 0366205 SARLA MEENA 
 1087 0314869 AMIR BASHIR 
 1088 0590602 RAKESH KUMAR TIWARI 
 1089 0622889 BHAPKAR SNEHAL PURUSHOTTAM 
 1090 0719313 SHASHIKIRAN S 
 1091 0102469 RONIT CHAKRABORTY 
 1092 1104855 SHIVENDRA KUMAR MISHRA 
 1093 0243745 YASHODHAR PAREEK 
 1094 0385302 AJEET KUMAR 
 1095 0405452 SANDIPKUMAR 
 1096 0677574 SHISHRAM 
 1097 0020267 ASHUTOSH SINGH 
 1098 0695902 KARANDE VARSHA SHIVAJI 
 1099 0001574 ABHISHEK SRIVASTAVA 
 CONCLUDED 
 
 UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 _______________________________________________ 
 
 NEW DELHI - 110 069  -  31st May, 2017 / 10 Jyaistha, Saka 1939. 
 

 

This document has been downloaded from ForumIAS website - leading institute for Civil Services / IAS / IPS Examination 


